Claire Kenny

Production Designer

Agents Film & TV Emily McDowell Assistant Lola Timms Commercials Rachael Taylor

TELEVISION

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2024 THE LADY

2023 INSOMNIA

2022 EVERYTHING NOW

2021 THE THIEF, HIS WIFE, AND THE

CANOE

2020 CLOSE TO ME

2019 us

2018 CHEAT

2018 CLEANING UP

2017 CORMORAN STRIKE

2016 THE CIRCUIT

2016 TINA AND BOBBY

COMPANY

Leftbank Pictures / Britbox / ITV

Leftbank / Sony Pictures Television

Leftbank / Netflix

Story Films / ITV

Sprout Pictures / Dopamine / C4

BBC / Drama Republic

Two Brothers Pictures

Sister Pictures / ITV

Bronte Film

Merman Television

ITV Studios

PROJECT DETAILS

Dir: Lee Haven Jones
Prods: Florence Haddon-Cave & Andy Harries

Dir: Borkur Sigpdrsson
Prod: Charlotte Essex

Prod: Huberta Von Liel
Execs: Rob Bullock, Andy Harries, Sian
McWilliams & Ripley Parker

Dir: Richard Laxton
Prod: Alison Sterling

Dir: Michael Samuels
Prod: Alison Sterling

Dir: Geoff Sax
Prod: Hannah Pescod

Dir: Louise Hooper
Prod: Lydia Hampson

Dir: Lewis Arnold
Prod: Karen Lewis

‘Silkworm'

Dir: Keiron Hawkes
Prod: Jackie Larkin

Dir: Ben Taylor
Prod: Clelia Mountford

Dir: John McKay
Prod: Spencer Campbell
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2016

2015

2014

2013

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009

2009

2009

2008

2007

2007

2007

2006

DARK ANGEL

CAPITAL

BANISHED

THE BLETCHLEY CIRCLE Il

ACCUSED SERIES I

BERT & DICKIE

WE'LL TAKE MANHATTAN

ACCUSED

BOUQUET OF BARBED WIRE

GRACIE!

THE FIXER SERIES II

PLACE OF EXECUTION

THE FIXER SERIES |

EINSTEIN & EDDINGTON

SECRET LIFE

PERFECT DAY: THE MILLENNIUM

World Productions

Kudos

RSJ Films / See-Saw Films

World Productions

RSJ Films

BBC

Kudos Film and Television

RSJ Films

Mammoth Screen

BBC

Kudos Film and Television

Coastal Productions

Kudos Film and Television

Company Pictures / HBO

Kudos Productions / Channel 4 Television
Corporation

World Productions

Dir: Brian Percival
Prod: Jake Lushington

Dir: Euros Lyn
Prod: Matt Strevens

International Emmy - Best Mini Series / TV Movie

Dirs: Dan Percival & Geoffrey Walker
Prods: Sita Williams

AACTA Nomination - Best Production Design

Dirs: Jamie Payne & Sarah Harding
Prod: Trevor Hopkins

Dirs: David Blair & Ashley Pearce
Prod: Sita Williams

Dir: David Blair
Prod: Chrissy Skins

Dir: John McKay
Prod: Rebecca Hodgson

Dirs: David Blair & Richard Laxton
Prod: Sita Williams

International Emmy - Best Drama Series

Dir: Ashley Pearce
Prod: Kate McKerrell

Dir: Brian Percival
Prod: Janet Tyler

BAFTA 2010 - Production Design

Dirs: Sam Miller, Sarah O'Gorman & Paul
Whittington
Prod: Faith Penhale

Dir: Dan Percival
Prod: Philip Leach

Dirs: Alrick Riley, John Strickland & Hettie
MacDonald
Prod: Faith Penhale

Dir: Philip Martin
Prod: Mark Pybus

Dir: Rowan Joffe
Prod: Madonna Baptiste

Dirs: Harry Bradbeer & Paul Seed
Prod: Tim Baker



2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2004

2004

2003

2003

2003

2002

2002

2002

2001

2001

2000

THE SECRET LIFE OF MRS BEETON

MYSTERIOUS CREATURES

MY FAMILY AND OTHER ANIMALS

MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING

THE GOVERNMENT INSPECTOR

BENEATH THE SKIN

LIE WITH ME

PASSER-BY

PRIME SUSPECT

SERVANTS

HAPPINESS SERIES Il

FLESH AND BLOOD

FOYLE'S WAR

HAPPINESS

MESSIAH

TOUGH LOVE

BBC

Leopardrama

BBC

BBC

Mentorn Productions

Carlton

Granada

BBC

Granada

BBC

BBC

Red Productions

Greenlit Productions

BBC

BBC Northern Ireland / Paramount
Television

Granada

Dir: Jon Jones
Prod: Katherine Lanan

Dir: David Evans
Prods: Jake Lushington & Amanda Jenks

Dir: Sheree Folkson
Prod: Simon Lewis

Dir: Brian Percival
Prod: Diedrick Santer

BAFTA Nomination 2006 - Best Single Drama

Dir: Peter Kosminsky
Prod: Jonathan Curling

BAFTA 2006 - Best Single Drama
RTS 2006 - Best Single Drama

Dir: Sarah Harding
Prod: Lars MacFarlane

Dir: Susannah White
Prod: Lucy Bedford

Dir: David Morrissey
Prod: David Snodin

Dir: Tom Hooper
Prod: David Boulter

BAFTA Nomination 2004 - Best Drama Serial

Dir / Prod: Tim Whitby

Dir: Declan Lowney
Prod: Rosemary McGowan

Dir: Julian Farino
Prod: Derek Wax

BAFTA Nomination 2003 - Best Single Drama

Dir: Jeremy Silberston
Prod: Jill Green

BAFTA Nomination 2003 - Production Design

Dir: Declan Lowney
Prod: Rosemary McGowan

Dir: Diarmuid Lawrence
Prod: Louise Berridge

Dir: David Drury
Prod: Ton Grieves



1999

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1996

1994

QUEER AS FOLK

TOUCHING EVIL SERIES I

TOUCHING EVIL

THE GRIMLEYS

COLD FEET

CHEST

VJ DAY

CRACKER

FEATURE FILM

DATE

2000

1998

1997

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

WILD ABOUT HARRY

DIVORCING JACK

THIS IS THE SEA

Granada

Anglia TV Entertainment

Anglia TV Entertainment

Granada

Granada

Granada

A&E Television Networks

COMPANY

Winchester Films / BBC Films / Scala Films

Scala Productions

First Look International

PROMOS/ IDENTS/ COMMERCIALS (SELECTED CREDITS)

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

AA INSURANCE

DAZ WASHING POWDER

WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE

CBBC

COMPANY

Tomboy

Tomboy

Tomboy

Tomboy

Dirs: Charles McDougall & Sarah Harding
Prod: Nicola Shindler

Le Nombre D'or - Best Art Direction

Dirs: Sheree Folkson, Rachel Talalay & Alex Pilai
Prod: Jane Featherstone

Dir: Julian Jarrold
Prods: Paul Abbott & Jane Featherstone

Dir: Declan Lowney
Prod: Spencer Campbell

Dir: Declan Lowney
Prod: Christine Langan

Dir: Suri Krishnamma
Prod: Mark Redhead

Dir: Stephen Walker
Prods: Claudia Rosencrantz & Andy Rowley

Dir: Julian Jarrold
Prod: Paul Abbott

PROJECT DETAILS

Dir: Declan Lowney
Prods: Robert Cooper & Laurie Borg

Dir: David Caffrey
Prod: Robert Cooper

Dir: Mary McGuckian
Prod: Michael Garland

PROJECT DETAILS

Dir: Declan Lowney

Dir: Declan Lowney

Declan Lowney






